RESOLUTION NO. 00-09

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE SALARY AND COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES AND OFFICERS OF WOODSON COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2001

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS that by a majority vote of the Board of the County Commissioners sitting in regular session on the _______ day of December, 2000 adopt the following provisions concerning compensation and salary of employees and officers of Woodson County, Kansas for the year 2001, to-wit:

- That all full-time salaried employees and officers including the Woodson County Sheriff and the Woodson County Sheriff's deputies shall for the year 2001 receive a \$70.00 a month salary increase with said salary increase effective the first payroll period of 2001.
- 2. That all part-time salaried employees and officials of Woodson County, Kansas shall receive a \$25.00 a month pay increase effective the first payroll period of 2001.
- 3. That all full-time hourly employees of Woodson County, Kansas shall receive a pay increase of an amount up to \$0.35 per hour effective the first payroll period of 2001.

Full-time hourly employees being those employees of Woodson County, Kansas working forty hours or more per week on a regular basis through the year.

4. That all part-time hourly employees of Woodson County, Kansas shall receive a pay increase of of an amount up to \$0.20 per hour effective the first payroll period of 2001.

Part-time hourly employees being defined as those employees regularly scheduled employees who work throughout the entire year.

5. That should the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas wish to readopt the provisions provided for herein for any subsequent years that they may do so by passing a motion readopting this resolution rather than adopting a similar resolution in subsequent years.

Board of Woodson County Commissioners:

Glay Yoho, Chairman

Greta Bachelder, Vice-Chairman

William W. Linde, Member

ATTESTED BY:

Shelley A. Stuber

Woodson County Clerk